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UK Parliamentary General Election Timetable - 4 July 2024  
Forest of Dean Constituency 

Dissolution of Parliament  Thursday 30 May 

Receipt of Writ  Friday 31 May 

Publication of Notice of Election (4pm) Monday 3 June 

Nominations Open (10am – 4pm) Tuesday 4 June 

Nominations Close (4pm) Friday 7 June 

Appointment of Election Agents (4pm) Friday 7 June 

Withdrawal of Candidate (4pm) Friday 7 June 

Publish 1st alteration notice Friday 7 June 

Publication of Notice of Poll, Statement of Persons Nominated and 
Situation of Polling Stations (5pm) 

Friday 7 June 

Postal Votes 1 Despatched Monday 17 June  

Last Date for Registration Tuesday 18 June 

Postal vote deadline (5pm) Wednesday 19 June 

Postal Vote 2 Despatch Wednesday 19 June 

Publish 2nd notice of alteration Thursday 20 June 

Postal Vote 3 Despatch Saturday 22 June 

Receipt of Proxy vote applications (5pm) Wednesday 26 June 

Receipt of Voter Authority Certificates (5pm) Wednesday 26 June 

Postal Vote Opening 1 (Test -  only opening max 1,000) Wednesday 26 June 

Publish final notice of alteration Thursday 27 June 

Appointment of Polling and Counting Agents Thursday 27 June 

First Day to Issue Replacement Lost Postal Ballot Papers Friday 28 June 

Postal Vote Opening 2 Saturday 29 June 

Postal Vote Opening 2a (provisional) Sunday 30 June 

Postal Vote Opening 3 Tuesday  2 July 

Appointment of Sub Agents Tuesday 2 July 

Postal Vote Opening 4 & 5 Thursday 4 July 

Day of Poll   (7am-10pm) Thursday 4 July 

Receipt of Emergency Proxy Vote Applications (5pm) Thursday 4 July 

Last Day to Issue Replacement Spoilt or Lost Postal Ballot Papers 
(5pm) 

Thursday 4 July 

Deadline for clerical amendments to electoral register (9pm) Thursday 4 July 

Deadline for production of temporary Voter Authority Certificate (10pm) Thursday 4 July 

Verification and Count (10pm) Thursday 4 July 

Return of Election Expenses Friday 9 August 


